MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10

12

14

. 16

18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

38

L.D. 1502

DATE: 5/2 5/0'5 (Filing No. H—S.m

JUDICIARY

Reproduced. and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House. o

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
122ND LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " /1" to H.P. 1054, L.D. 1502, Bill, "aAn
Act To Implement Recommendations of the Family Law Advisory
Commission"

Amend the bill in section 1 by striking out all of the first
line (page 1, 1line 3 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the
following:

'Sec. 1. 19-A MRSA §105 is enacted to read:’

Further amend the bill' in section 1 by striking out all of
that part designated "§106."

SUMMARY

This amendment deletes from the bill the 1language
authorizing closure from the public of any proceeding under the
Maine Revised Statutes, Title 19-A at the request of one or more
parties.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 1-LR1836(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



Approved: 05/19/05 mc

LD 1502 LR 1836(02)

An Act To Implement Recommendations of the Family Law Advisory Commission

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A"
Commiittee: Judiciary
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Minor cost increase - General Fund

TRIRAG) - Ficecal Note - Pace 1 of 1





