MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	-10-10E
	DATE: 5/25/05 (Filing No. H-500)
4	
6	JUDICIARY
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
	122ND LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1054, L.D. 1502, Bill, "An
20	Act To Implement Recommendations of the Family Law Advisory Commission"
22	
24	Amend the bill in section 1 by striking out all of the first line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
26	Con 1 10 A MIDCA CIOF
28	'Sec. 1. 19-A MRSA §105 is enacted to read:'
	Further amend the bill in section 1 by striking out all of
30	that part designated " §106. "
32	
2.4	SUMMARY
34	This amendment deletes from the bill the language
36	authorizing closure from the public of any proceeding under the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 19-A at the request of one or more
38	parties.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1-LR1836(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1502

LR 1836(02)

An Act To Implement Recommendations of the Family Law Advisory Commission

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A"

Committee: Judiciary

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Minor cost increase - General Fund